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PETITIUN FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned
destribed in the descri

S

T T . T e

of the Zoning Negulations of Ballimore County, to Lhe
foliowing reasu.>- ‘lulicale hardship or pfltllﬂl

| ownzris) of the property
n and plat sttached hercto and made a prrt hereol,

variance from Seclion ... AAOM-3.5 3 - 4o -permit sideyard setbacks of -12-fest instead
e OF the Tequired 50 feat

situate in Baliimore Counly end which is
be_rﬁgy pelilion for a
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Zomes Law of Balumore County; for the

difficulty )

Te use properiy as 3 permanat vesidence. Previcusly, it was used as

a weskand summer home
Owner owns

projarty, to buy anothar lot with *he prevailing high intarest
raotas would be a finarcial hardship.

Property |s to be postec ap. advertived as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

, OF We, agrec to pay expenses of above Va.lance advertising, posting, ete., u
..!:“ L:P:nd are 'o te bonnd by the zoning regulations

Biﬂriﬁn und further

filing of this
restrictions of

County adopted pussuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore Courty.

Caontraci Purchaser:

e

(Type or Friat Name)
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City and State

Attorney lor Pelitioner:

e e e e

I'We do solemrely declare and affirm,
under the penalties of periury, that I-*l.u

are the legal owneris) the
whick is the subject ou this Petition.
Legal Owneris):
aaaaaa Jossph M. Hagser

(Typ= or Print Name)

5-3 r.‘:.ﬁ., hi!r. ‘}l-z.-.-_,f:,h. S
alele

- --M- Hauer -
(Typ: or Print Nare!
osdmirdle, 7% . Fhacars
Slgnature

{Type or Print Name)
e e B B S e S -~ PBaltimors . Md 21274
Sigratyre City and State |
_________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con
Addres: tract porchaser of representative to be contacted
T Cityand Swte T ame T
Anirney's Telophome Mo o i ras i mmmmmmeme s e e t 2
Address Phase No.
ORDERED By Tha Zoning Commissioner «f Baltimore County, this IO 5 | day
......... T R | | W 4 'I‘.hl.t the subject matter of this petition ba adveriisid, as

ulred by the .Enn'.ul; Law n-f Ba'timore
ﬂg Ihitlmnre County, Lhat p

sziny, i two W-ﬁgﬂl'l of general circulation Wk ough-
roperty be [IHIHL aud thzt the public hear
Commissioner of Baltirore County in Roam 1086, d:rur;t}' O.dice Buila

be had before the Em.?ﬁg
ng in Towzon, Bahimcre

230 o'clock
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PETIT®N FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSION®R OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, | owneric) of the property siluate !n Baltmore County »nd which is
dﬂ:ﬂhldin'lhndhcﬂ;“ on and plat atiached hereto and viade a part bereofl, hereby petition for &

Variance from Sectioe ... JAl8. L. B 3t petalt aldeyard acthacvs
of the required £0 fuat
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af 12 feet ilngtean
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of the Zoning P of Daltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Countly; for the
folluwing reasons: (indicate haraslilp or practical Jifficuliy)

T0 us=s properiy as a pernmansnt recidincs.
a woekerd surmer hiooe

Preavioualy, 1%t was usad an

Ourer owno proparty, Yo buy another lot with the prevailing high Intersst
rates would be 8 Tinancial hardskip.

Property is Lo be poited and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.

nses of above Variauce advertlnng, postieg, elc,
lo nﬂ are to be bound by the mouing regulations
pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

1 filing of this
restrictions of

I. or we, agree o pay expe
ﬁeu , and further 3o
timore County ad

1'We do solemnly dtr:hm and 2ffism,

under the pena'ties of ury, taat |'we

are the legal owneri(s) property

which s ll:n‘.- subject of this Pei' n,
Contrecl Purchaser: Legal Owmner(s):

Joseph M. Hauer

e e e A R e | R e e e e e S B e e e 2 PR L L

: Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)

S 4 M Huuad

Signature 5 fure
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{Type or Priat Name)
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JBaltimore . Md. 231704
Ciry and S ute

Name, sddress and phone number of jegal owner, con-

iract purrhaser of reprewrintive o b contacted 1
nd State 7 Name S
h [ ]
Alyey's Telephone No.o:o e
Aadi rean Phose Mo

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raitimore County, this .. LIth
of ... May e 82 m thai the subject mnatter of this petition be advertised, as
requ red hjr the Zonin, Law of Baltimore County, in lu.a rs of Lﬂﬂﬂﬂ eirculation U‘gl_'uugh
ecul Rallir-ore County. that property be posted, and that tJ:n-e public hearing 1aa before the Zoning
Commissioner of Pazltimore County in Room 108, County ﬂﬂ‘ut Bu‘ilrd:m; i+ Teoweon, Raltimuere

e Cimy

County. on the —.......B¥  _  dayeof ... . July ,10.82 a1 9130 ook
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BALTIMORE COUNADY ZONING FLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

FOCSTY 0]

July 1, 1982

ICE pLEw:,

[1l W. ChesdpEans Y.
rewnar, Maiylard i JOA

=l S Mr. % Mrs. Joseph M. Hauer
] .|'H:| am N PG s 351‘: Hum:mr ‘?Hm.}
LT Baltimore, Maryland 21234
Wy [ RS EF: Item Ho. 226
df Petitioner - Jopeph M. Dauer, et ux
t..r~-.||.r|-:Il---.'.=|: Variance Petition

PE'ITI'QH FOR ZONING v&IENCE

0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, owneri(s) of the uroperty situate in Baitimorc and which Is
hﬂﬂhmdmﬁmnﬂﬁﬂﬂtmhﬂmhu&mﬂ-lmhm netition for a
Variance from Sevtion ... HAGN- 2.3 3 - bo pavett eidepurd setheckas of 12 feut- Lwtead
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of the Zoning Negulations of Raltimore Counly, to the Zoping law of Baltimore County; for ithe
tollowing reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

To use proporty a= : parmanant residence. Previowsly, it wea used as
s woakwnd sumaer haone

_“M-ﬁ““lﬂﬂﬁﬁmum
rates would be a fimamcial hardship.

Properiy Is to be posted and adverused g= prescribed by Zoning Regulations

l. or we, agree lo pay expenses of above Varlance advertlising, p-un-iuu elc., upon fil'ag of thh
mnn,:ndfnrlhnrlgrutuldmtnhhulmdhymw nHa
sltimore County adonted pursuant to the Zoning Law For baltimore Wunljr

1'We do solemniy declare and affirma,
undtr the penalties of pt‘l.'j'l.lﬂ that T we
(e

are the legal rameris) of
which i the subject of thiz Petition.

Legal Owneiis):

. W&F""""- e st o

Contract Purchaser.

ITjI'[E nr Prim Hlm:r:l-

R N L L E T A e,

Departmamt of
Traffse Frglines=ing

BEstc POlals L

Buroiu ot
Fire PrevEn®ion

Heasth Dopartmemnt
Fralect Plannilng
Baai U may Dapur st

hoard of Dducation

Forimyg Admirami, &t A

anduniyiel
Dyl bopesnt

= AR 1 WHas

Dear Mr. & Mra. Havoer:

The Zuning Flaus Advisory Committes hac reviewed the plans

pubmitted with the above referenced petition. Tae following commcnts
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the toning action
requented, but .5 pssure that all pacties are made awere of plana cr
problems with repurd to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zonlng Commissioner with recommendations aa to the muitapilicy of
the requested zoning.

Erclased are 2ll ccmments subnitted from the members of the
Commitice at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar somcents [rom the remaining momberc arw received,
I will forvard thom to you. Otherwisw, angy comment that 18 not
informative will o8 placed in the hearing file. This petition wag

accepled for filing on ihe date of the enclosed filing vertificate
and a hsaring schedulsd accoriingly.

Very truly yours,

..r;:l!f--inf';-r .,ﬁ Cf!—-—l-ﬂ...-—n--.x,:'n.-!.q.-

NICHILAS B. COMMODARI
Chairman
Zonlng Plaike Advisory Committec

- i

FECibac

BEnel osuren

for review by the Zoning Mdvisory Committes in connection with the subjo’c ltem,

Highways:
Mew Section Road, an existing public road, is proposed to be improved in the

- futurs as a 30-foot closed section roadway ni: a 50-foot right=-of-wiy.

sedim :nt Control:

- Developmant of thas property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
- i “sgult in a sediment pnllution problem, daraging private and publ.. heldirgs downstreas
i of the property. A grading pormit is, theraforse, necessary for ali grading, including
the stripping uf top soil.

Stomw Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necussa.y drainage faciiities (temporary or permanent)
to pravent creating any muisances or damages 10 adjcoent propercies, aspecially by the
esticantration of surface waters. Ourrection of =ny problem which may result. due to
inproper grading or improper inatillation nf drainage facilitios, would be the full

Ty reaponaibility of the Paritioner.

- Water and Sanitary Sower:

There is an S=inch public water main in New Section Road,

tublic sanitary sewerage is not spailable to sesve this property, which ia
i utilizsing orivats onsdite sewage diaposal.

Loverte. DA PHrw
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Stgnature ME‘I
S s M*m
N [J.L)E‘.{‘:n-:fi Bnsirns _ 'i.":"_'"-_‘-':f-!—_t.:.'
Elrr.l.ml".i'r.ih '5-||;n.|.'1:|.‘e
Attarnay [or Petitioner: _—
& A5
— o — - L o e --——-.ﬂ:-"rt. -|'.—-
ﬂ‘rerr,nt H:mu} m Avy m
/s
e .. & L R o S o/
__________________________________________ Name, addreas and pnone number of jegal oovmer, con- i
Addres wach purthaser oFf represmialive o be oontucted =
el
_____________________________________ e R R ciceeiis A
Cit, and Statw Nate ¥ £ril
k. - |
Attorney's Telephote NO. & _. . oo e 1
Address " Phon No.
ORDERED By The "oning Commiszioner of Balumure County, this .. Jith  dav |
of .. May ________, 19 82 that the subjet imaiter of tiis petition be advertised,
reqv'.rrd h't the ?.ﬂmru Law of Emlmnﬁ. County, in two nmrﬂ; rs of general circulation thmugh—
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Coanty i Room 108, County ﬂlﬂw Building in Towson, Baltimare
County. ot the ... . 9th
A M
faver)
Il].I" ." TIMCINE ':__,rl,_lh'-ul‘ i
" ll'l.l [ '|,'r ":,‘.ll[ BT ::-:I[ |_I | I"-. l,'_L.. _\_..r'_:.
ff TOWSON MAR.LAND 21204
June 1, 1982
Mr. William F. Hammond
Zoning Dommimsionar
County Office BPuilding
Tuwson, Maryland 21204
Rer Ztom €226 (1911-1967)
Froperty Owner: Joseph M. & Antolnatte M. Hauer
u/5 Mot Section rd, 545° E. from cencarline of
Funeca Rd.
poreg: 55 v 337.28/100.74 pistrict: 15th
Dear Mr. Hammond:
- The follcwing comments are furnished in regara to the plat subuvitted to this ofrics

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NS of Mew Sectian Rd., T45'
£ of center ine of Sunaca Rd,,
15th District

BEFORE THE ZOM'NG COMMISSIONER

E2 ]

CF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JOSEPH M, HAUER, et ux,
Petitioner:

Cawe No, 33-4-A

LE

(ORDER TC ENTER APPEARAMNCE

e — e am

AMi. Commisioner:

Pursuant to the actharity contained ir Section 524, 1 of the Baitimore County
Chorte-, | hereby enter my oppegrance in this proceeding. You are regquedtad *2 natify
me ~f any hearing date =1 dates which may be now or hereafrer designutad thersfor,

and of the paisage »* any preliminary or final Crder in connection therewith,

ra, F oo, g il n i L *-...-.n'-. F

Peter Mox Zimmerman Jobhn A, Hessian, 11}

Deputy Paopie's Counsel People’s Counze! for Baltimure Cownty
Rn, 223, Court House
Tewson, Maryland 21204
194-2128

| HERE3Y CERTIFY that on this 10th doyy of June, i1782, o copy of the
foregoing Crder woi matled ta Mr, rad Mn, Joseph M, Hauer, 3010 Woodring Avenue,

Baltimore, Ma yiand 21234. Peritioners.

[N ]
. L T - G L

John W. Hessiaa, I

] - L . .
] L ey & L

Item wigde [1981-1982)

Froperty Owner; Joseph M. & Antoinetta M.
Faga 2

Jume L, 1982

hH&uar

Watasr and Sanitery Sewer: .Cont'd)

Thi# propsrty is within the Baltirore Jounty Metropolitan District and bay and
tho Urban-Rural Demarcation Line, Balkimors County ¥ater and Sewwraog Plans
W and 5-238. as amended, indicate "Exisling Service® and "No Plannsd Cervice”
in the Frea, roapectively.,

Very truly yours,

i e Mo

Bursay of Public Services

RAM: FAM: FWR:n®
gz Jack Winliley

£=ZW Ky Bheot
O & 7T NE 46 Pos. Sheeks
NE 2 L Topo

71 Tax map

R T e r T e n—



Pursuant o tire advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
sppearing that strict <ompliance with the Balumore County Zoning Regulations vould
result in rractical difficully and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and tne granting of
the variance(s) requested ssilk will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

Pursu ertlseme : T

anl to the adv ni, posting of properly. and public bearing on the Peltion and [ A Pursuant to the advertiserient pestics of property, and puidic hesring on the Petition and |
appearing that strict compliance with the Balimore County Zening Regulations would semtid-madc = appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimors Couwty Zoning R p——

result in practical difficalty and unreasonable hardship upnn thy Petitionerisi and the granting of result in practical difficulty and unre: ble hardship upon the Putl (4) 204 the graviting &
the varfance(s) reqeested s 'will not adversely affecl the health, safety, and general wellare of the variance(s) requested Sl 'wili not adversely affact the healt iics g =

' ﬁ"-\; DALTIMORE COUNTY
% sae| OFFICE OF PLANNNG AND ZONING

the community, the variance(s) should Mlmmbiemst be grarted. ‘# the commumis, the variance(s) should Dmu.d: be granted - the community, the variance(s) rhould be gran‘ed ‘ﬁ_‘m w WARYLANLD 21204
: /7 cputy 7 - : ot .22
Therefore, IT iS ORDERED by Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _ Therefore, IT ¢ ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionor of Baltimore County, this —Z.Z & Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by AT g / ?4 s
day of — 397 . 10-8%_ \nat the herein Petition for Variance(s) io permit side yard ' day of — T2 —, 1022 that th: herein Petition for Varianceis) to permit side yaid A diy of — 08y R - e DHECTOR

setbacks ¢f 17 foet In teu of the required 50 feet, for the expressed purpose of setbacks of 12 feet in licu of the required 50 feet, for the expressed purpose of June 11, 1982

sethacks of 12 feet Lo llen of the raquired 50 feet, f{or the exprenssd purpose of

':Mm & E:ﬁ. .- "‘l ﬂ-m “ﬂ L ln'. :'-U' ﬂ.ﬁhllﬂ. mnhl l. ill'ﬂf Cmm. ::-nl‘l.rur:ﬂng i Eﬁl * jﬁr ﬂ“’ﬂ'u.i.ll.! With a I.DI x® 3"1 Eﬂ-ﬁ'—'ll:l"l'."d '[:Iﬂl":h.. ;. hﬂl’-ﬂ'h? F:IMH.PED}

constructing a 26' x 36' dwelling with » 10’ x 20° enclosed porch, ie hereby GRANTED,

from acd efter the dete of this Order, sublect, however, to the followiag restrictioas ' f=om and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the following restrictions. 1 from and sfter ths date of this Order, subject, however, tu the rodteiotians Mr, Willion E. Hommond, Zoning Comn.issioner
: s followiag Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Plonning ond Zoning

1. Tha site plan shall indicaks ths location of the detachod o 1.

carport aad that the oxisting dwelling and garage are to

we razed.

7, Compllance with the comments submitted Ly tho Depart-
maost of Permits and Licenses, undated, as well &9 the

carport and that the existing dwelling and garage are to
be razed.

2., Complisunce with the comments submitted by the Depart -
ment of Ferinits and Licenses, undated, as well as the

The site plan shall indicate the Jocation of the detached . 1.

The site plan shall indicate ths location of the detached

carport and that tho axistiag dwelling and garage ars to
be ramed.

2. Compliance with the comments submitted by the Depart-
“HPM..HHM' M- “'ﬂl‘im

Baltimere County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr, Hammond:

Comments on ltem #225, Zoning Advisory Committae Meeticg, May 11, 1932, are as follo us:

District: 15¢h

restrictiony set forth In the letter submitted by Drookse restrictions set fortk in the letter submitted by Brooks - restrictions
set jorth lettar submitted -ocks
W, Mameed, 34, Rovitenmamior Bpport Seiveds % H. Stafford, M.H.S., Environmental Support Services, B H. Stefford, mﬂ.t.i:::.um wh;.:hm
Department of Health, datod June 24, 1982, £S Departrnent of Health, dated June 24, 1982, . Departmont of Health, dated June 74, 1932, . E:F""i'h" ﬂm-;ﬂ-'uq:h M 5ﬂﬂﬂ;ﬁ’ﬁ§:ﬂ"
_ cation: ew daction : centerline of Seneco Pood
., A ol a slte plan by the Deparimant of Public Vi arks : 5. Approval of a site plan by the Department of Public Works 3. Approval of « site plan by the Departmest of Public % orks Acras: 50 X 327,.28/306/74

end ‘he Office of Planning and Zoning.- and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

g :‘g@ A
eputy LZoning

Baltimore ¥

and the Office of “lanning and Zoning.

& This office hos reviewed the subject petition and uffers the following comments. These comments
; ore not intended 13 indicote the oppronricteness of tha roning In question, but are to assure that

all parties erc made aware of plans or problems with regard to developesent plans thot may have o
: kearing on this petition,

uliﬂ{rr of

This petition meets i~ .equirements of the Division of Current Plonning ond Deve'lopment,

Very truly youns,

3 S fn UL L
' i _ John L, Wimbley v
: ‘ ' Plenner 111
: Current Planning and Development

LW erh

P B F R
r B e
- P CTRR T

el TEL" N |

" o - - .. " s - " ;-.54_.--.:I

fr, Willisx §. Bomeend. [Shlsg Comeleslooer
Gffiee of Flaming end Jenlsd
i ! Commty Offies Buildins
r '-l | = ?1 II.
aﬁfﬁ. DALTIMORE COUNTY R o Grries 3 ’
|3tz , DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
! TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204

.- oL
T R

STEPHEN £ COLLEN
ORECTON :

| ' AT ey rmar Mr, "iEna i)

Comments o Item § 200 Doning Advieoty Committes Mestilng
i an follows:

\ U, TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
1 B’ 825700

June 1€, 1982 PaL H RERMNCKE

L%, DALTIMORE COUNTY P D ;
i ﬁ | DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH = ﬂ}# PEFE‘E;ETFE&?HT
+2 K/ TOWSOM MARYLAND 21204
, Fropariy [wmet:
e - RE T
Erivting Jon.s)
Proposed Fenirsn

- tolpet! HBapar .
%%Hsnttﬁnﬂﬂwd §u§* E, {rom centerline of Senoca Houd

#-;E'h;u:t to perwit s sideyard setback of 12° in lieu o the
required 50' each.

50 X 327.28/306.7L
15th

DONALD | ROOF ML MEH

. _—
DEPUTY SIATE § COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER Juie 14, 1942

-"I' i HIEF

My, William Kammand ’ Lerwnt

June 9, 1982 .
Pirtriels

caning Conmicsloner
. Office of Plarnning and Zaning

i
- " ¥ iy
. ¥ r .
‘ -
. 4 I ﬂ? BALTIMORE LOUNTY
. 71 \ CEPRIMUGET, OF DETAITY L WA S

The [fefa cheoksd beiow wrw spplicsBles

Baltimore County Offfce Building

¥ L. 1 [ L sonfur 1o the Baltisure County Building Cods 1781/
Towson, Maryland 21204 A A AL stres Atas ory

Coumedl BALY =83 8
and otts applicable Codes.

m:mhwﬂmmmmm.

Mr, William E. Hammond, Zoning Commirsioner
Office of Planning and Zorirg
County Offlce Building

A Tewson, Maryland 21204

..I.E:Enl'_jnﬂ.‘ #jﬂ Eﬂ-ﬁﬂul. ".-'b-ll-ilﬂ-l-"- [ ¥ valldbrgf
2oning Plans Advisory Committes X B Liatra
X €. Essidemtiinli Three sats of soustruciion frewlags are pecaioed to Tils & permil

apnlloatisn, Architest/Enginess seal 1afir sot requirel.

5. Commareis.i Thtes pets of consiruction drawings with & Raeylend Bacivie~=
Arsritect sr dneinecr whall be reguired T2 file a permit apyllzatine,

L. In wooi Trass consirestisn s vrierisr wall erecied within £°% of mn sdiacent
1ot Lins sheii ba of cow new f.re rrelFtive capstruction, mo spenings mﬂ“:-l
witstn 1°=0 af lst lines, 2 firwwmll is reculred if constrostion Le o= he LE%
1ine, Bec Tadle U1, lisw 7. Sestion LLOT and Table 1L03,

Mr. Wiliiam Hammond
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bullding
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Fammond: < RE: Froperty Ouner: Joseph M. and Anteinette M. (lauer

'I Comments on item 226, Zoning Advisory Committee Meetinyg of
: May 11, 1982, aro ss follows:

Location: NI& New Section Road 545 E. from centerline of Seneca Road

RE: ZAC Meeting ol Mey 11, 1932 |
Item Nn.: 116 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of May L1, 1982
Propetty Owner: Joseph M. & Anrolnette M. Hauer :

Lo=ation: N/ MHew Ssction Road “45%' E. from centerline of Seneca

Dear M. Hammond: ¥ Powd G ] Sy o

F. degoeated warlispes cenflists oith the Baltimere Coumty ¥wilding Coda,
Beetiohn .

The Dupartment of Traffic dngineering has no commmta for

{tema 225 through 234.

(22¢)

Sincorely.

@ e

C. Richard Hoore
Asmaistant Traffic Enginear

CRM/GMT/TL1]

Pioposed Zoning: Varisace to permit a sideyard setback of 12°
in 1ieu of the requirsd 50" each.

Acres: 50 x 327.28/306.74

Discrict: 15ti

This Departmect has been in touch with the ovaer, Jeseph Hiver and
have informed him that u buillding permit to comstvuct # dwelling to be sized
26" x 65" will not ™e approved.

After due consideratien, it wis decided that 1f the size of the
proposed dwelling were reduced, this Doepartazent would he agreeable to approve
& butlding purmit for its comstruction with certain conditions and rsat-ictions.

The maximum allowable dwelling oige and a list of the conditions and restrictiomn

are outlined in a letter sent ro M. Hauer on June 2L, 1982.

Approval of = bullding permit for the property will he predicated
an compliance with all tie conditions and restrjctions st ir the lstter.

Flwﬁy%nn "

RUREAL OF

JF/ru

e Er eting Zoning: HR.C. 5 |

Pursuant to your regquesi, the refersenced property has been surveysd by this '

B Soau

and the comments below marked with an "X* ure agnlicable and required

ro be corrected or incarporacted :into ehe final plans for the property.

£ ) 1. Fire hydraats for the refvrenced property are required and shail be

located ac intervals or _ __fee: along an approved road ia
accordance wich Baltimore County standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

P ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is requirad for the site,

f 1 3. The vehiile dead »nd conditiorn shown at

EXCEEDS che maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all spnlicable parts of the

Fire Prev ntion Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operacion.

(%] S, Ts puildings and structures existing or proposed on tne site shall

camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protectich
Association ltandard No. 10l "Life Safery Code®, 1576 Edition prior
Lo ocLyrancy.

f ) 6., Site plans are approved, a3 drawn.

{f ) 7. The Fir¢ Prevention Bureau has no comwents, at this time,

] 4 : . . .
H”m'ﬂ::'":: EI' '-:-'_..I. ' .:{-f‘, ﬂl-f-.l.- £y Fe 1_-"'1 mm‘l‘d'-'_ L. g A ks i wied  a®

Ji/mb [em

Noted and pmie I o

Plannikg Group Fire Freventicn Duread

Special Inspec.don Livision

1]¢ .
fﬁj

-

Special Mute: XiI. Comments

G. A rhangs of sreupaney whall be appiind fov, along with an a.leration permit
arplication, snd thres Tequirel ssin w* ravirgs indicating hov the siructars
will mait the Jode sequiresnts for the proposed chasge, [wrings Eay fequire
a professiceal seal,

E. Bafors i office can commes! 25 tha sbove Tirueture, rlesss hars ihe swner, Bre
the wervices of & Yegistersd in Waryland Architect o~ Bwpineer certify to this
£ fioe, that, tse stresture Tor sbich s proposed chingw Ln uee in propased SE=
comply with the height ares ragquiressnts of Tabis 50 und the reguired senetreciliom

plaseifioation of Table LOI.

This proposed replacesment stricture is in an ava wubject to
tidal iroundation. All fleor ievels including the bLasesent
ghall he 1'=0" abowe the flood tide which 13 approximately
elevatism 10'=0". Si» Sectiom 519.1 ¢f the wttached aleel.

for dateils.

drmainge
WOTE: Thess comsenis roflsst snly oo the information provided by The
subnitied tr the offioe of Flanning mnd Ml.run‘ aré not imtended io
b constresd ar the Pull extesi of any peimil.
If desited aaditionu inferwation may b ssiaimed by winiiing Boom #1212
(Flens Bevies) st 111 Vest Chevepe ke Ave.. T

Tery trily yours,

Sl O v

Canrles K. hlmrnh-- Ehiaf
Timne Heriew
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SPECIAL NOTE FOR CONSTRUCTION IN TIDAL Of RIVERINE AREAS
AILL l~A? BALTINORE COUNTY LOILDING CCOE 1581
EFFECTIVE MARCE 25, 1382

SEUTION 519 A asction added to resd anm followa:

SECTION S19.0 CONSTRUCTION IN AHEAS STBJECT HAZARD TO FLOOUING
£519.1 AHEAS SUBJECT 10 INUNDATION BY TIDEWATERS:

1. Whenever building or additiors are constructed in areas subject to
inundation by tidewaters, the building's lowent floor (including basesant) chall
bs not lower than one (1) foot above the 100 year flced rievation, as established
by the U,5. Army Corps of Engineews or the Federal flood Insurance study, vhichever
1s more restrictive. Thene buildings or additions shall Le designed and adeguately
anchored to prevent fleatien, cellapse, or lateral movement »f the structure with

materials reristmit to {lood dasage.

2, ©Cvavl rpace ynder brildings constiucted in the Tidal Plain, an
detersined by the U,5, Army Corps of Enginesers or the Federal Flood Insurance
ptudy, whichever im the pore restrictive, shall be copstructed s that vater will
pans through without reculting deorie ciwusing damage to the improvements of any property.

1. MNow or replacement vtilit, rratems, including but not limited to waler
supply, sanitary sewape, ulectrie, gao and oil, must be derimmed to minimizs or
eliminate infilltration of flood waters into the systems and discharges {rom the systems
into fload waters, and require onsite wante dispomal sysiemtc to bo located so an to avold

jmpajruent of them or contamination fram them during fleoding.

519,72 RIVERINF AREAS SUBJECT TO INUNUATICH BY CURFACE WATERS WITHIN THE
100 YEAR FLOOD FLAIN.

1, HNa strustures or additicmo shall te conwtructed within the 100 year ilood
plain of any wvatercourse. The 100 year flood plain shall b bared upon the Pederal
Flood Innurance study or tho Department of Public Works, whichuver is the more
~wptriotive; *hin determination nhall inelude planned future developmern. of the watershed

ATEN .

2. Hesonstruction of residential dwelling units shall be governed by
Sectionn 106,0 ar 173,0 as applicable, excopt that rebuilding of residential dwellirg
units daraged in excess of 50 parcent of physiral value chall alxo be governed by the
provirione of Cubsection 51%.1 of thie section.

j, Heconstructiom of other than reeidential bulldings or structures in the
rivarine areas shall be made to conform to 519.1 vhen damage exceeds S50 percert of

physical value,

Fors 02-B2

Mr. Jossrh M. Hauer
Juas 24, 1982
Page 2

*« (he extioting metdl sepkic tank muat bo ¢« nd
a 1353 gallon soncrats gaptic cank muse ellud
in tha game lage*ion an thns existring.

5. The encioawm! 10 fe. by 20 fr, por~h will be one
story sad the prepossa 06 fx, by S8 fe. dwelling
will be 1% srories high,

If you have any queations, coctast Mr. J. Rober:
Pouall ai GP4-7T7E2.

RN,

Yery truly

Director
EMVINONNERTAL ZUFVFPORT JEXRYVICLS

1S ph

€e: Mo, Williew fd. Lanmond

. g Aobert ¥. Dubel, Superintendent

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Data: ™May 13, 1982

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimcre County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mecting of: May 11, 1982

RE: Ticm No: 224, 225 1::“|
Property Owner:
Location:
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

District:
Mo. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hammord:

All ef the above have no bearing on student populatiom.

Very truly ;—*nur;sf’)

{ é/m 7:‘.’4'{ éﬁf::é

We.. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Uepartment of Planning

NP/ bp
FETITION FOR VARIANCE
15th Elect:on [Hea*rict
AOMNING: Byddon for Varfance

LOCATION: North side of Mew Section Road, 545 1, East af the

centerline of Seneca Road

DATE & TIME: Thursday., July B, 1982 at 9:30 A, M,

PUBLIC HEARING. Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Averue, Towson, “Maryland
: The Zoning Commitssioner o Baltiriore County, by authevity of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:
Pewtion fur Variance to permit side yard sethacks
of 12" instead o' the required 50

The Zowung Kegulation to be oxceoted as follnwa:
I Section AT, 3, By 3 -« minimum side yard setbacks in a RC-5 zone

All that parcel of land ir the Fiftecnth District of Beltimore County

Being the property of Joseph M, Hauer, et ux, as shown on plac plan filed with
the Zoning Department,

Henring Date:r Thursday, July §, 1982 ar G:30 AL M,
Fubplic Hedaring: Koom 106, County Office Budding, 111 W, Cheganeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
LA0NING COMMISSIONER

g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

a
=
-

BALTIMGRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDIENCE

William E, Hemmond
June 14, 1982

et - B e e B e e A 1R et = o ey e i o AL e e g

TEE R R W W N . - -

sum__ Jb!i-‘:-‘ph H. Haut«l‘. et h > -

-------------------- e EE s m o Ew

There are no comprekensive plarning factors requiring cosment on
this petition.

Norman E. Gerber
Director of Plarning and Zonirg

HEG: JuH: dmie j
. 1 e i
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
15th Ele~tion MNMatrict
LONING: Petiticon for Variance
LOCATION: North side of Newv Section Road, 54% ft. Fast of the

centerline of Senaca Road

DATE k TIME:; Thursday, July 8, (982 at 30 A. M,

PUBLIC PFEARING: Roomn 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake

Avenue, Towaon, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Caunty, by auwhcrity of the Zoming Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for YVariance to pernmut side yard sethacks
of 12" insteae of the required 50'

The Zoning Regulation to be excoupted as follows:
section 1AD4. 3. B, 3 - mindmum side yard setbacks in a RC-5 zons

All that parcal of land in the Fifteenth District of Baltimore County

Reing the property of Joseph M. Hauer, et ux, as shown on plai plan filed wdsth
the Zeairq Department.

Hearing Dater Thuredav, July 8, 1982 at 9:30 A, M, 2

Public Hearing: Rocm 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake avenue,
Towsun, Maryland

BY OB OERI OF

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
LZONING COMMISSIONEA
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

I_r. Jasapk M, Mawar
3310 Veedrieg Avenus
Baltlaonre, Marvia~d 212%4

Lear ¥r., lipuar:

This office Las zesafiderad wour lotter af Juse 2. 1803,
Tosuedring permiseion to rese 23 exiafing dweilicy yYou swp logated
at 301y Tew Scetien Neasd, flectien Bistoier 13, and comotruce, &
rey AweliIng sised I “c. by 3 Vt. vith ac ndditiehal 10 fr. Ly
if fe. emcissad porch and carpare.

ia fnspection 2f the properiy waa conducied oy vorra-
santanivos of thie office on May 3, 1702, During the couzse of
the sits imspectian, an auper test vas sonduciad for purpesce of
avaluating the sells eopacicy te sesinilste =snd affactively fiiczar
sewage. The resalee of the suber teat fndicate ths cofil is ast
sordutrive 2o owbrorfsce sevage dispersl, due to ¢ hish grousd-
vatear table, Therzfore, The srepesed bufliinmg must no: Iueluda
eny sddicionmal hadreoms ar luwtimy Tiwtarcs thet azs aet pras-
antly In the efisting dwelling 2n arder that the sovans Tiowr will
et ke Tundresanesd.

This Departmant will appreve a ouildime seruir te
condzruet 8 dwvelling %o he siand %4 fr. ¥r Y& Tr. with ¢ 10 fr. hw=
B8 fe. amuloved poreh with the Follaving rastrisgloms:

n. HNe gorvage vill D& paraltied, nly a “avachad cars
ref¥t that =ust mot La senclened awd mast mosr (ptcr-
ltl‘: #lth the locatien of the suintieg wasptic
tank.

b The prevosad Sdvellinpg will aet ba nllowad Lo ecatais
mors than thres (3) bedrdoms and ome {1) BAtkcoes.

2. Yo sarbage waste svindar or aztomacie dishesshar
will b porsiCoed.

4. Vatar saving daviees wili dv requivred an all
nlysding fixtavres.

*. A5 matropolicca water pressrtly serras the dwvelling,
Ehe amtoling dug well mast b presevdy beckfilled.

ZOWING DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the narth side of New Section Road 30 feet wide, at
the distance of 555 feet eant of the centerline of Saneca Brad,
Being Lot 204, in the subdivision of Bowleys Juarters. Book Yo, 9
Falio 12. Alsc Faown as B%16 New Ssction Hoed,




JYuna Ta, 1982

We, Joseph Y. Nauer
1710 Woadring Avenuse
raltimnre, Maryiand 21234

lll-

GaapF Sr. Hoasri

this effice has conmiderad your latter ef Juna 1, 1931.
roguesting permisaion tn Texe AR exinting dveiliny you own lorated
ar 1816 %ew faction Poad, %lactiea Diugriet 13, and comstruct a
new dwelling aimad 26 fe. by 16 fr. with an addiclonal 10 fe. by

21y f¢, epelosal porch and carpart.

tn inepeccion of the property was annducted by rapro-
sontatives of this offlca on May 1. 1922, During thae courna of
ths alte fasseccgfon, an agper test was cenducted for purposas of
ewnluatierg the solls capazity to rasimilorae end sflfactivaly Ffilter
anwags. The resulte of the auger Tezi indizcates thoe =sail)] Is oot
conducive to subpucfac: sewage dispesal, dae to » Ligh grousl-
veeer tuble. Therefare, Ehe svaposed buflding sust net Include
any addiclona) Ladrnoma or plumbline fi{¥tures Ciat Are rOt pras-
ently 1n £+ =®lstiaog Jvelling fn arder thst the ssvane Tlova will
not te laercased,

This Derartesct wIll ap rove a balldine enralt tn
construct a Avelling Lo ha sinad IF fr., by 36 feg. vith o 19 Cn, bY
' 20 ft. enclesad pored with the following remtrletions: - 2e ey

s. %o mavage will be pernitted. only a Aucached ear=
sort tLhat =ust not ba eunciossd and mast pot Intar-
fare vith ghe incation of the sxloting snptic

tenk.
b. The pretoaad dwelling will net ta alloved to contnin

snore than thras (1) bedroome and oue (1) baghroon.
e. %o parbapge vaste zripder ar autenatfc dishvashar
vill be permictad.
d. VUetar saving davices will te regaired on all

plunbing Tixturen.
i Sy gl Ll e 6. A» mntrepoliten water presently servas the Svalling,
(e o choe sxisting Jus wall must ha properly backfillad.

' )
(ﬁ'ﬁﬂ\ DALTIMORE COUNTY

CFFICE OF PLANNING O ICHING

S TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
2
WHLIAM E Ha

494-3353
MAMOND
IONING COMMISSIONER

July 15, 1982

Mr. & Mra, Jos=ph M. Hauer
3010 Woodring Avenue
Bzltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: Petitlon foer Variance |
/5 of New Section id., 545" E of the
center line ol Seaeca Rd, - 15th Election

District
Joseph M. Hauer, ot ux - FPetitioners

NO, B3-4-A (Iter No. 226)

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Haaer:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance
with the attached.

Veiy truly yours,

Deputy Zuning Commissioner

JMHI /me
Attachmente

ce: Johe W. Hesslan, I, Esquire
Peouple's Counsel

cepeeed Frdar st lliodld et O

".'.:l'.i"l'::-"-l.l o

T A

Mr. Joswph M. Mauver
Juns 24, 1002
Tage 2

f£. The existinp neotal septic tank rust ba removed #nd

a 1300 nallon concreta saptic tank must e fastellad
in thr sane loceation am the existing.

K+ The enclased 1P fe. hy 23 fr. porch viil be coe
story snd the hreposed 24 [e. by 38 fe. dwellipg
will ba 1% ateriam 24,h.

" i i bt g T

If you have any questions, contset Mr. J. Robert

Fowell at 4942762,
Tary ttuly,_ty .

Breonks B. feaflf.-a,
Pirwcter
EUVIROAMEETAL SUPPFORY BERVICE:

E -l-il‘.

NHE  2b

cer Mr. “llliam %, hammond

o e Loyl Ll 40 ‘?-l"_li-i'{'-‘q‘*'l_r

.
_lHr T 2

@ &

BALTI! MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISOERY COMMITTEE

Judy 1, 1922
COLHTY WFFICE HLES.
111 W, Chossprake Kye
Towann, Mapyla=l 1508
B
N:ichales o, Commociari ire. Jﬂﬂlp}l M. Hanor
ondring Avemio

AR su. «lmore, Maryland 212%

“EFRE S HE: Item No. 226
R < Sy Petitioner - Joseph M. Haver, et ux
(SRR R T | ?ﬂ-ﬂ&nﬁt ?Utri t-i-t:ﬂ.

Dapactannt of
Traff i Engincelieqg

Daar Mr. & Mr-_ Haueri

Brata Posdd Cossm) seloh

The Zoning Ilans Aivieory Committes 'am reviewed che plans
su'mitted with the aboe referenced patiilon.

Buroal of
Fire Frevertion

Pealth Departonent

The following commarta
pre not Zntended to indicate the appropr 'ztensss of the soning action
requented, but to assure that all partis. _—= rade aware of plans or

I wject Blanhing problems with Segard to the development plans that may have a bearing

oSt ikt on thie case. The Directar of Planning may {ile a written report with
the Zoning Ccmmiesioner with recommendntions as to the suitability of

Raars. 6 ULt bon the requeated zoniig.

Bieiamy MdlemiFinLirsTin

Indriatysal Enzlosed are all comments submitied from the mombers of the

farve I ngermnt

Committes ot tris time that affer or reausst information on your
petition.

I wiil forvard them tz you. Otharwise, any comment *hat is no%
informative wil! be ploced in the hearing file. This petition was
accepled for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate
and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very twuly wyoursa,

;J:-I'-E;l{-lur';fr-‘ ...‘.‘:' i-‘i‘lnll‘l'l.--—l P g
NICPOLAS 3. COMMODART

Chair=an

Zoning Flans Advisory Committes

[

RRC:hac

Enclosures

If aimilar sommewts from the remaining cembors are received,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICL OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISK™
MISCELLANE

[ 0

e /)

O

T.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
484-3353

WHLAM [ HAMMOND
JONRG COMMISSKONER

June Z4, 1482

Mr, & Mras. Joseph M. Hauer
3Ul0 Woodring Avenua
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

Re: Petitlon for Variance
Joseph M.  ‘auer, et ux - Petitiorers
MN/S of New Jection Rd., 54%' E ~{ centerline
of Seneca Road

Case #33-4-A Iterm #226

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Hauei':

This is to advise you that

$44.55 i3 due for advertising and posting
of the above propertiy.

Pliase make check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit to
Arlene Jamnuzry, The Zoning Office, Room '3, County Nifice Building, Towson,
Marylana 21204, before the hearing.

Very trul

-

E S

M. 108305

E. HAMMOND
mimissionsr

CASH RECEIPT

7 e O

7
¢ A Yuv 55

= )

B Ulbheowmsoqipbiy wOEEA

WLEIDATION ONF RISMATUEL oF CASMITR

' -4 Y
A TET

.85 DALTIMORE COUNTY
Caatee | DEPARTMEMT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Nl

TOWSON 0 4RVLAND 21204
R Cay v

HARTY | WISTE. B §
|' |“'i: r -.:.r:

Juna 1, 1982

Mr, "\lliam P. dammond
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RFa: Ttem #220 (1981-19a2)

Proparty (wner: Juseph M. & Antoinstts M. Hauar

H/8 New Soction Ri, 545' . from centarliine of
Senavts Rd.,
Acres: 50 % 127.28/306.74 District: 15%h

Dear Mr., Hammond:

The following comments are furnished in
tor review by the Zoning Aviscry Committee

nghuuxa|

Hew Section Road, an exdsting public
future as a I0=-foot clomed

ir connection with the subject itam,

road, ls proposed to be improved in the
nection roadway on a 50-foot right-uvf-way,

Sediment Control:

Develop=aat of this property through stripping, grrding and stapilization could

result in a sodiment pellution problem, damaying private and public holdiigs downatraam

tha stripping of top moil. r therzfore, necassary for all arading, including

ftorms Drainm-

The Patitioner must provide neceasary dreinage

to prevent creating any muisances or damfges to adjacent
pProparties, e ciall
concentration of surface waters. Correction. of any problem which l;f ﬁult. L:?mm

mproper grading or improper installatiom of drai ;
responsibility of the Petiticner. inage facilities, would be the full

faciilties (temporary or persanant )

Mater and Sanicary Sewer:

There is an B=incn public watar wain in Nev Sectior Road,

Fablic sanitary sewerage is not apailable

o
zing private oraite sewage disposal, sarve this property, which is

utill

regard to the plat submitted to =hig effice

’ Jiine &, 1"-.42

Mr. w Nre. Jasenh L. Hager
1010 Woaodring Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

NOTICE O EARING

Re: Petitdon for Vartance
N/8 New S=ction Rd,, 345" £ of the conterline ~{ Senaca [d.
Joasenh L, Haver, 2t ux - Petitioner
Crse #:3-3-A

TE: O30 AL AL
DATE: IThursday, July &5, 1932
FLLCE: POCM 106 v AVENUE,
TOSSON, FARYIAND
r " oy
/s -
___-__J"

Item #226 (1381-1982)

Property Owner: Josaph M. & Antolnecte M. Fauer
Page 2

aune 1* 1982

Water and Sanitary Seser: (Cont'd)

Tliis property is within the Baltimore County Metropolitan District apg bayond
the Urban=-Rural Demarsatior Line, Baltimore County Warer and Sewerage Flans
W and 5-23k. as amanded, indicate "Existing Sesvice" and "No Plannml Service”
in the arna, rospactively.

YVery truly youars, _}
Lootoc e f
& 4 - M.a-‘
F.' -.’{ P Y ﬂ'l’-l:
Bursa: of Public Services

FAM: EAM: FWH: 38

gc: Jack ¥Wimbley

Z=5% Key Sheet

& & 7 HE 35 Pcs. Sheets
HE 2 L Topo

91 Tax Map
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m. BACTIIAGRE COMNTY rfﬂ' DALIMORL COTY 3 SPSCIAL NOTEGMR CONSTRUOYION IN TIDAL O3 RIVERENE AREAS &é
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Wea 6257010 ancton oy EFPEOTIVE MARCH 25, 1934 yA

Me, Williem E. Ersmesd, fonlng Cossloel o

1
it

June “i 1982

' = 660

on compiiance with all the conditlons and restrictions ststed in the latter.

DBALTIM

| cotnTy OFFICE BLDG.
#1111 W. Chesapaaie Ave.
~ O peasn, Mar; and  T1.04
ooa

.-.. wickolan B, Cormodarl

Cha i FRAN

HErEEERE

Batesd of
Trg s Rber ing

i Deparimial of
Traffic Engineer-ng

Erake Fopds JoEsing ion

Puioaud of
Fiee Prevention

(48 Health Departreat
Y project Planning
auilding Department

SIS poard of Lducation

e goning hdainletration

E prduserial
Y pevelopeEeal

Mr, "illiams E. m. lﬂill Corenisaionar
0f fice of Pleaning and Zoning
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 71204
Dear Mr. Fomsceod.

Comaeats on ltem 226, Zoalng Advisory Committse Mesting of
May 11, 1982, are as follows:

This Dapartmen
have infermed hum that & building permit to coustruct a dwelling to be sized

mmmm.mwmuwuum

| :mw:m:umwﬂnmﬂmm-ﬂmmuﬂ.
- The maxises allowable dwelling size and a list of the conditions and restviccions.
are outlined in a letter sent Lo Mr, Asuer oo June 24, 1982,

LIF/cu/RYS

ORE COUNTY ZONING PLAND

Proparty Ownar: Joseph M. L Antoinetts ¥, Rapar
Lacation: N/S New Section Road 545" E. from zenteriioe of Seneca

Road
lﬂ"tl“ mt R.C. !'
Proposed Zoming: Variance to persdt a sideyard setback of 12
in 1ieu nf tha required 50’ each.

Acres: 50 x 327.28/306.74
Matrice: 15th

t has been in touch wiih tha owner, Joseph Hauver and

will mot be approved.
After due consideration, it was decided that if the size of tha

nmnnlﬂ-hullﬂunrﬂ:m&rmﬂuﬂlhpmmm

Va

ADVISORY COM MITTEE

May 26, 1382

Mr. & Mrs. Josaph M. Hauor
3010 Woodring Avenus
Baltimere, Maryland 21234

RE: Ttem No. 226
Potitioner - Joseph M. Heuer, gt ux

rariance Petition

Dear Mr. & Mra. Hauert

Subsequent tc our recent field inspection of 'r.}:n- alkave r:;t::rl::cc:!
praperty, a meaoting was held with members ‘f'f this Cun;;lq; I:,E'h:]tﬂd
order Lo discuss this petition. At that time, it '-.-ns;;vr. a 1:1“ ":
that revised plane, reflecting comments from the following depa

ment(s), would be reguired,

De-artment of Traffic Engincering (Mike Fiannigan 4?#-3:_554]

Office of Current Planning {Juha Wimbley 494-3335)

State Highway administration (John Meyere 183-4321)

Y0X Health Depirtment (Rob Fowell L9l=-2752)
oL Zoning 0ffice (Nicholas Comsodari LOL-3391) . iy
delays in processing this petiiod,
} sptative {rom the ahovae o=
s you to peracnally contact the representat gl
:E-:r::-.ﬂmtnﬁ discuss the roquired revisions, ‘-'-’h:m discussing this
notition, it should be refersed to by the ahove Item No.

[
In order to aveit aiy future

Since Lt will save you approximately 3-4 woeks in .”“: pm:Tf‘.:m
of your petition, this matter should be ruvsued immediately. 1 ;c;:.:
require additional infermation or {urtner explanation, please fenl {vee

ta contact me at 494-1191,
Very traly yours, /

NIGHOLAS 3. COMM ODARIL

Chairman
Zoning Plans Aavisory Committee

BAA H NEMCKE June 14, 1982 Offiee of Flanning and Tonine \
CHIEF Wr.ﬂm;:::ﬂiiﬂ!’m " - SECTION 519 A mection addad to recl as follown: g

N-, William Nammond

Taning Commissioner

affice of Planniny and Zoning
Baltimore Councy Offiow Building
Towscn, Marylana 21204

Attention: MNick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Planz Advisory Committee

RE: FPreperty Owner: Joseph M. and fntoinet=~e M. Hauer

Locaeirm: N/E New Section Road 545' E. irom centerline of Seneca #nad

Ieen No.: 226 Zoning Agenda: Moeting of Pay 11, 1202

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the ieferenced preperty has been survoved by this

Bureau and tiwe comsencs below marked wizh an "X* are applicable and required

ta be correctsd or incorporated into the final plans fcr the peoperty.

{ } 1. rire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shill be
locatod at intervels or feet alenyg an approved road in

cecordance with Paltimore County Standards as published by the
eparetment of Public Wozks.

f ] 2. A second means nf vebticle acoess i1c required for the site,

f ) 3. The vehicle vead end condition zhown at :

ENXCEEDS th= maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

* ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with wll applicable parts of the
Fire Frevention Code prior to eccupancy or begyinning of operacion.

(%} 5. The buildings and structures exizting or proposed on the zite shall
comply with all applicable requirementa of che Naticnal Fire Protection
Acgociation Stindard No, 101 "Life Safety Code®, 19%7. Bdicion prior

Lo oCccupancy.
{ ) 6., Site plans are approved, as drawn.

{ 4 7., The Fire Preventicn Ruresu has po comments, at this time.
mtﬂ‘t ﬂhd o --"'ra-'.-'.-l"".d.-

"'. f ; .- ra r'I S
REVIEWFR: /o 1t Mo p) a7 <be o 147  Approved: .

planniliy Group - Fire Prevention Bureau
Special ‘nspection Division

JH/md [om

ZONTHG LECRIPTION

Beginning an the north sl.de of Now Seotion “cad 30 feet wide, at
the distance of 545 fest east of the centerlire of Senvca foad,
Baine Lot 204, in the subdivision of Bowleya Luvartera. Book HWo. 9
Folia 12. Alao ¥nown as 8316 Mew Section Road.

Py

.
'
M
o

fear Mr. Moo 41

Pt on summ @ 2206 Zomimt Advisery Committes Mecting
are sa Falleows

Proparty Owner 1 % Antoinstte M. Hauor
l'..-u-u'hl.n:l ' 8 otion Road ' B. from conterline ny Semwoan Hoad

:rdu:-:-uﬂ ::nmn ;E-la?ni to permit a pideyard setback of 12' in lieu of the
required 50' each.

Lwa X .28 - Th
A Eg*: 127.28/306.7

Dimtrists
Tre (tems checked below ore appllcab’en

Y A All structuyrs shall eonfors is the Paltisors Coanty Bullding Code 1981 f
Come |1 1L (=7 i e bt = e o b et e e et
arrd oitar amlticahie Codes.

X b. A bellding/ parait sha!l be required before beginning construction.

Y 2. Eenjdentiali Thres sets of construrtion drawises arc required %o flls & revmit
apriication. Archi.sct/incinesr ssal isfls pet required.

0. Comsercisli Three sets of construction dravings with s Rrrylaod RBeglmeres
Aretitect or Engrinser shall ba Jegulred to File a permit sppliceiiom,

E. In wuod Trams sonst.oction an sxtarior vall erested within &0 of mn adjmceni
1ot 1ipe shall be of ons hour fire resistive conmiractlen, ne opetinEw permiited
withir 1'=3 of lot 1i7#s, A flrewsll is roquired 1f cosstruction in on the lot
lire, Ses Table 91, line 2, Oeciion 107 apd Tahle 1403,

P, Wsquested varisncs confllicts with the Baltimore County Pullding Cods,
e Llﬂ;. -

G. A& -bange of sreupancy wholl he applied for, along with an altara®ion parmit
eppl. atisn, and thres required sets ol dravings indicaning hiw the aLlrueiurs
will =i the Code requiresents for the proposed change. Crawvisgs say Faquilre
a pofesslons] seal.

E. Before thin office can comment of 1hs ahove wiructule, pleass have the swmer, thou
the smrviess af & Besintared g Marylasd Architect ot Engliser cariify o this
sffice, that, the structurs for which s proposed change If use Lla proposl cam
comply with the haight/ares requiresenis o Table 505 and the regquired ofistraction
alaenificatios af Table LOL.

Speclal Bota: Xi. Comwsis Thin propoced replacement structure ia in an area subject to

tidal inmundation. All floor levels including the besement
akall be 1'-9" above the flowd tide which is approximately
elevation 10°=0-. See Beetlem S19.1 of tne attoched aheet.
for details.

BEEL Thase ccomentn rel'uct caly o4 the informatio: privided by the drewins
pukmitlied 1o ths affiwe of Planning snd fonine whd are rot intandsd to

ke consirvued ac the full evimi of any peTull.
1/ Asrired sdditional iafermation may be obialned b, visiting Bsce /177

(Plame Heview, an 111 west Chesapeaks Awve., Towsne,
Yery truly jmsss,

M Lot

inaries B. Fonees, Chied
Flahs Aovies

WA s R
2 o S v
i |

———— i ————— e — R

FUNUTION o S

['escriptions checksd and
gutl'ne plotted onp map

o C— W T —— = ——

Petition number added to
outliee

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, C2

h—h

“é—_

Revised Plans:
Change inovutline or descripticn___Yes
Mo

Reviewed hy: et A

S§2-94 Ha'-...--;?) Map ¢ 5_‘.?} _

‘ Previous case;

J"‘f‘:h » it

]_-“.. r a_i e -

SECTION 519.0 COMSTRUCTION IN AREAS SUBJECT HAZARD TO PLOCDING

e

51%.1 ARFAS SUBJECT TU INURDATION BY TIDEMATERS:

l. ‘whenever buiidinz or additions are conmtructed ip areas pulject to
{nunéation by tidewaters, the building's lowest floos (imecluding basement) shall
be not lower than one (1) foot above the 190 wear flood slevation, an established
by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers or the Federzl {lood Inmirance study, whichever
1a more restrietive. Theee buildings or additions shall he desimmed and adeguately
anchored to prevent fleatin, collapee, oo latoral movement of the structure with
caterials reristant to Tlodd danage.

?. Cueavl space ynder “uiliinge constructed in the Tidal Flain, a-
determined by the U.S5. Army Carps of Engineers or the Pederal Flood Insurance
study, whichaver ir the more restrictivo, shail be ronstructed so that water will
papa through without resulting debris causing damage to the iwprovemants of any property.

i, YHew or reylacement utility syetems, including but nct limited tc water
supply, Panitary mawage, electric, ga= and oil, must be decigned to minimirze or
climinate infiltration of flood waters into the nystems and discherges [roa the oystems
inte flood waters, s=5 require cnsite vaste disnoeal systema to bé located 2o an %o aveid
impalrment of thez or zontamination froo thea during {lcoding.

£19.7 AIVERL1RE AREAS SUBJECT T IWUNDATION BY SURFACE WATERS WITEIN THE
100 YEAR FLCID FLAIN.

1. o vtrustures or acditions shail be consmtructed withinm the 100 year [loed
plain of any vatercourse, The 100 year fleod plair shall be based upia: the Federal
Flood Inmaance etudy or the Departzent of Puklic Woris, whicnever is the BoTe
restrictive; thir doterzmination shall include plarmed future daveliopoert af the watershed
AETEA.

2., FHeeaonstruction ¢f residential dweliliziz unite shall be governed by
Seetlone 106.0 or 171.0 as applicsble, except that rebuilding of rosidential dwelliny
uity damaged {n exiwts of 50 prreent of =hysical value shall also be governsd 5y the
srovirions of Subsectlom £19.1 of this eectliom.

j« EHeconstructiion of cther than residential buildinee or structures LI the
jwarine aroar r.all be made to conform to 5i9.1 vhen damage exceeda 50 percent of
phyaical valuw.
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